Portable Radio-Stereo Phonograph

MODEL G-2216

SERVICE MANUAL
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

INTERNATIONAL DIVISION: SANYO ELECTRIC TRADING CO., LTD.

OSAKA, JAPAN.

SPECIFICATIONS

CHrCUits reerrrrrrrrrerrereeneens

Frequency range ««::-::++++

Intermediate frequency::-

Output POWeEr «o:eoveovenes

S peakers ........................

Transistor complements:--

MAIN PARTS CONNECTION

--3-Band, 14-Transistor Superhterodyne
3-Speed, Radio Stereo-Phonograph

MW 535-1605 KHz

SW1: 2.3- 7.0 MHz
SW2: 7.0- 22 MHz

Current drain

............. No signal

40mA (Radio)
80mA (Phono)
Maximum 450mA (Radio)
490mA (Phono)

8 C20

7 Earth

4 Earth

...455 KHz Sensitivity «-ooeeeeeeriniiinin MW 50.V/m for 50 mW output
-Maximum 4W (2W-+2W) P.M.P, SW1 - 50pV/m for 50 mW output
---Two 4” X 6” Ferrite core magnet speaker Sw2 16/:V/m for 50 mW output
voice impedance 8 ohms. Turn table --coeceeeeniinnnnn. 77 dia.
i xI]\f'cal oscillator Pick-up «:eeeeeeeeseeenerniiianns Ceramic stereo cartridge
X Mixer
2% IF Amplifler Phono speed ..................... 33%, 45, 78 rpm.
6 x AF Amplifier Dimensions «ccecoceeereeiniinnns With 18-25/64, Height 5-33/64,
4x AF Power Amplifier Depth 13-31/32
---2><djo_de N (446 %< 140 < 355 mm)
1xsillicon rectifier Weigh 6.0
...DC 9V, 6x“D” size flash]lght batteries eightececececeriiniiiniiniiinin, Kg
(UM-1x6)
AC 100:+eeeeeevremmmmnnannens
110-117
120-130
200:++ceeees Select
220 cceseees 50 or
230-240 60 Hz
-2 L7 L1l
i I
IR
1 .le:l 4 5 6 89 10 32 l
L7 (L-1) (L-2)
5 Sle 10 Sl-g 1 s1g
3 Earth
R Earth
6 Earth 9 Earth
4 Sih



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

r.__.._._.. ____________ ——— - —— - - —— - —— - fu - C———— - —— ——— ——— e am e e e e —— —— e = ——— o ——— T B Headphone Jack
v | o Tr-1 2SA222 Tr-2 2SAR02 Tr-3 2SA203 D-1,2 18188 1 ——— eememe e — )
1
o : © sl !  o— d’ l :
-e
2 (@] ! I i
g ] ! \ !
2 ! 1
5|, cwwe ® ! 8 I ;|
) | : £y 3 Left sp Box
aly “ 4 o
HE o 8 ¢ ! !
=11 o S [
(=]
| o C26 10P a (I? L 3
! o -
| sI-f D2 1S 188 i
! R14 1K |
|
! Tuning Meter
Py | s Tee g i—o cmvoes g ) | 22 ¢ O || B ¢ D |7 = ~— 1 A s bl
) O 2 | fo) '
| e © I S ]
| o> C31-0068u { i
| sl-g i |
} 5 < § 1 ittt -
] _3 0 1 Right sp Box
I 4 & g = I
I T ovi Z + 2 |
| / B s C32-01p ll
! ¢ B
I/ * :
4 |
—— e G- —— ———— — — — —— — S C—— — — — C—— —— - l
:‘ 4 047V R12 6.8K 4-0.15V |
| i
| 1
wa_ | ] F————— e e e e - 1
! R13 2.2K |
I cv-3 Cta C34.1u 4-7.4v H | :
| % 1 | . ©65.01u |
! © R18 560 ! : ¢ soop R99 27K !
P e
« Cl4 !
! B s NG | ,
" R4 82 | | Tr1l ]
—:"—I '—O | |
I 1 1
X «fT -  , [T ==-======7"=-
I8 . Cct-5 — ———— e r :
e |+ g —O o~ r !
1S s1d A | ! 3!
[ - N | g1l
a o | 1 S
13 |} ©13.0015x | | —ﬁ—q, ~ 3]
I .00224 —] ! | 69 zl
| a L5 ) 1 o~ 0 | el 10V /300u 5
! A c5 Ct-6 ~ ! ko ! af |8 |5 Tr12 !
! = 11 cts g ' ! o |2 |5 u I
O o (]
: ! o 4200P l S wid Bl " !
—0 IS |
S1b | ! &
l o— T C12.001x i & ! 1
i o——1 ’ i l._ I h o ! o
i C4 500P | C77 10V /200u ! 2 4
| L6 | ROl 68 |
{} ]
L’I‘\mer Section _} é? ? ! 3
_______________________________________________ Lo 1
Tr-4 284223 /L é‘?{“ N\ !
N ,/s°§" X AN SIE 16 g '
I o b4 2 & |E 4 o l
/ 2 3 /8 8 18 S |
1 AT A o o |
| // & >| T-5 |
1 & |
4-0.3V cé2 4-0.3V ¥
L( Tr-8 8Y/5u | prao0 ¥ I
n, [ Y ©5210V/.1u |
8 : \ qov | q-9v
P I
| \ © 10V /300 |
3 \ o
[$) ! \ Q8 3!
| 3 " g1
| X & S
@ * °
I © g ) g1
S-4 | = n 0
| g 13 E: qov
| . 2
| |
I |
g o | C72 500P, R100 27K ‘
— @
5T (8] :Amplifier Section ¢
AC POWER SUPPRY 3 s L ___Trs628B303 _ Tr-7,8,9,10 25B186 R54 15K C74.04u Tr-11,12,13,14 zsmosj'
3 oL ot "7 - T " " T " T~ T T~ T Y = = == === ===
o 8 :r <
29 g i
S-5 H

WM-32/April/1000 Printed in Japan



INNER PARTS WIRING ILLUSTRATION

SP

D-3
S-4
- c85
1
Batt ‘D”x6
hle-di
fi]--!
Tr-11
o3
4 R
o1
Tr-13
| Tr-14
|
| |
: I
ROS | I
i [
H | R94
]
|
! i
[T

C33 R14

3
7.
o
Tr- 6
*
-1
5
C
C17

Cca3

@

L2

L1




PARTS LIST

SYMBOL NO.

|

Pan head tapping screw (2) (3x10)

” (Bx4)
Bolt nut washer  (3.3¢ %8¢ x0.5t)
Oval countersunk head screw (3 < 30)

” (3x25)
Pan head tapping screw(2) (3x6)
” (3x6)
” (B x6)
” (3x6)
” (3x6)
7 (3 x10)
” (4x10)
” [CET))
” CES))
” (38
” (3x8)
” (3x8)
Round head screw 2x4
” (2.6%x3)

” 2x12)
Pan head screw (3x6)
” (3x8)
” (Bx10)
Spring washer G
” (Bpx10¢ X 1t)
” 3¢)

Hexagon nut
Countersunk

SCrew

sCrew

Bolt nut washer

™

head screw

Pan head tapping screw
Oval countersunk tapping (3x10)

Pan head screw

(3.3¢p x 8¢ % 0.5t)

(M2)
(4x14)
(3x10)

(3x10)

Bolt nut washer  (3.3¢ <8¢ x0.5t)
Hexagon nut (1) M3)
Special nut G

Pan head tapping screw(2) (3x10)
Oval countersunk tapping (3x10)

Motor board-Rest stand
Battery cover-Fix metal
Motor board-Rest stand
Motor board-Radio board
Motor board-Radio board
Radio board-Rail
Radio board-Fix metal of
slide switch
Radio board-Fix metal
Radio board-AC switch
Radio board-AC socket

Motor board-Supplement
Parts

Motor board-Trans
Motor board-Ribbon
Motor board-Rest switch
Motor board-Motor
Motor board-Motor
Motor board-Lug board
Fix metal-Slide switch
Fix metal-Slide switch
Pick-up(assembly)-Lever
Fix metal-Rest switch
Pick-up(assembly)-Lever
Radio board-Rod antenna
Pick-up(assembly) Lever
Radio board-Motor
Radio board-Rod antenna
Radio board-Rod antenna
Pick-up (assembly)-Lever
Handle (assembly)-Frame
Lock (assembly)-Frame
Hinge (assembly)-Frame

Case-Base
Case-Base
Case-Base
Frame-Motor board,

Radio board
Lock (assembly)-Frame
Hinge-Frame

o O N AN 00 B N = bt bt (N ek bk b b = N RN W =N AN NN AN =N -

DESCRIPTION | a'TY DESCRIPTION ’ Q'TY
RESISTORS (Amp. & Cabinet Section) ‘ SCREW, NUT & WASHERS
R85,86,87,88) 1 ohms 5% YW Carbon 4 Pan head screw (3x10) Case-Base 2
R79,80,83,84/ 150 ohms ” ” ” 4 ” (3x6) Fix metal-Fix board 4
R77,78,81,82 1.5K ohms ” ” ” 4 Round head screw (3.3¢x6¢x0.5t) Case-Base 4
R67,68,75,76| 100 ohms +10% ” ” 4 washer
R65, 66 1.5K ohms ” ” ” 2 Hexagon nut (1) (M3) Case-Base 2
R57, 58 | 2.2K ohms ” ” ” 2 ” (M3) Fix metal-Buffle Plate 4
R59, 60, 63, | 4.7K ohms ” ” ” 6 Bolt nut washer  (3.3¢>¢8¢x0.5t) Fix metal-Fix board 4
64, 73, 74 ” (3.3¢x 104 x 1t) Buffle plate (assembly)-| 8
R51,52,69,70, 5.6K ohms ” ” ” 4 Speaker
R89, 90 6.8K ohms ” ” ” 2 Special nut (3¢) Buffle plate (assembly)-| 10
R71, 72, 99, | 27K ohms ” ” ” 4 Frame
100 Oval countersunk head (3x20) Buffle plate (assembly)-| 10
R55, 56 82K ohms ” ” ” 2 screw ' Frame
R61, 62 150K ohms ” ” ” 2 Hxagon nut (1) (M3) Busffle kplate (assembly)-| 8
RI1 68 hms +20% peaker
R92 270 21125 _2/?'0 :: Z i Spring washar (34) Buffle plate (assembly)-| 8
R93 820 ohms ” ” 7 1 Pan head tapping screw(2) (3x6) P (SJDSS::;—Heat sink 2
R98 10 ohms  » %W Solid 1 , PPing axd) 5
R94, 95 50 ohms  £10% 2 W ” dl 2 ” (3x10) Radio board-P.C board 4
R96, 97 2M ohms ” %W Carbon or Solid| 2 Pan head screw (3%6) P.C.boarg~-Fix metai 4
i i Bolt nut washer  (3.3¢x8¢4x0.5t) P.C.board-Fix meta 4
CAPACITORS (Amp. & Cabinet Section) S ” (8.5¢x 154 %0.8t) P.C.board-Shaft 1
C71, 72 500 pF +10% S0V Ceramic 2 ” (3.3 %8¢ x0.5t) P.C.board-Pulley 4
C81, 82,85 | .01 »F +20% ” ” 3 Spring washer (3¢) P.C.board-Fix metal 2
C65,66,67,68 .01 uF +20% 25-50V Mylar 4 ” (3¢) P.C.board-Pulley 2
C73, 74 .04 pF ” ” ” 2 Hexagon nut (1) (M3) P.C.board-Shaft 1
C79, 80 100 pF +5% S0V Styrol 2 ” (M3) P.C.board-Pulley 2
| Round head screw (2.6 x6) P.C.board-VC 2
SCREW, NUT & WASHERS M (2.6%x8) VC-Drum 1




PARTS LIST

PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q'TY | | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION | QTY
PACKAGE CABINET o
R-47750 Inspect sheet 1 R-A7303 Speaker box complete (Left) [ 1
R-477294 | Instruction book 1 R-S87104 || | Speaker box assembly 1
R-407530 Individual carton 1 R-397093 -Case 1
R-407421 Top protector (180 180) 1 R-267208 -Frame 1
R-407422 Bottom protector (180 180) 1 R-317066 -Fix plastic board 1
R-407423 Corner protecter (180 % 180) 4 R-397094 -Cord cover 1
R-357031 Polyethylene bag (360155 x660) 1 R-S87102 -Buffle plate assembly 1
R-407424 Protector 1 R-407396 |-Buffle plate 1
R-477176 | Laval 2 R-437010 ||| -Net 1
Pick-up holder ribbon (12W x 360L) 1 }—g 1? screw (M3x14) 38
i-Staple
_ CABINET ) R ) R-327127 | |-Fix plastic board 1
R-A7316 Case complete R-267103 -Badge 1
R-S87092 Case assembly 1 R-117206 | |-Fix metal 2
R-397084 || |-Case ' 1 R-235079 | |-Special washer 5
R-267199 -Frame 1 R-S87105 | |-Lock assembly 1
R-S87093 || |-Handle assembly 1 R-397087 I-Fix plastic board 1
R-397085 -Handle 1 R-397088 |-Knob 1
R-397086 i-Fix plastic board (Handle) 1 R-117204 -Fix metal 1
R-247037 ||| -Insert nut 2 I-Countersunk head screw (M2.6x8) 2 |
R-117192 \-Buckle 2 R-267207 -Dcoration metal 1
R-S87094 | |-Lock assembly (Right) 1 R-117205 | |-Hinge 2
R-397087 -Fix plastic board 1 R-445037 | |-Base 1
R-397088 -Knob 1 R-407405 -Fix plastic board 1
R-117193 -Fix metal 1 R-447009 ~-Cushion 1
R-157014 -Coil spring 1 R-407526 -Protector 1
-Countersunk head screw (M2.6x8) 2 R-407525 -Protector 1
R-267200 -Decoration metal 1 R-407527 -Protector 2
R-S87095 | |-Lock assembly (Left) 1 R-A7317 Motor board complete 1
R-397087 -Fix plastic board 1 R-317077 -Panel 1
R-397088 -Knob 1 R-387022 -Dial 1
R-117193 -Fix metal 1 R-267238 -Decoration metal 1
R-157014 -Coil spring 1 R-317068 -Motor board 1
-Countersunk head sbrew (M2.6x8) 2 R 267094 -Decoration metal 1
R-267201 ’—Decoration metal 1 R-397035 -Rest stand 1
R-S87096 | |-Hinge assembly 4 R-355097 | |-Clip 1
R-117194 |-Hinge 4 | R-S87097 -Battery case lid assembly 1
R-147002 ~Shaft 4 || R-317069 | |-Battery case lid 1
R-397089 -Base 4 R-267203 [~-Deceration metal 1
R-477295 | |-Circuit diagram 1 R-327125 | |-Knob 2
R-445037 -Base 2 R-157015 ~Coil spring 2
R-407524 | |-Protector (Case-Frame) 2 R-117196 -Fix metal 2
R-407525 -Protector (Case-Frame) 2 R-477296 -Specification sheet 1
R-A7302 Speaker box complete (Right) 1 R-415279 |-Protector 3
R-S87101 Speaker box assembly 1 R-117197 Rail 1
R-397091 -Case 1 R-S87098 Pointor assembly 1
R-267206 -Frame 1 R-117198 Fix metal 1
R-317066 -Fix plastic board 1 R-117199 Fix metal 1
R-397092 -Cord cover 1 R-367012 Back plate 3
R-S87102 -Buffle plate assembly 1 R-327126 Supplements parts 1
R-407396 [-Buffle plate 1 R-117200 Battery terminal (+) 2
R-437010 ||| -Net 1 R-155041 Coil spring (=) 2
}—6 “D” screw (M3x14) 6 R-437002 Battery pull out ribbon 1
-Staple 30 R-397004 Pipe 1
R-327127 -Fix plastic board 1 R-A7192 Turn table cover complete 1
R-267103 -Badge of fix plastic board 1 | | R-447014 -Turn table cover 1
R-117203 -Fix metal 2 R-267099 -Decoration metal 1
R-235079 | |-Special washer 5 R-115309b| Lever 1
R-S87103 -Lock assembly 1 R-12400 | Holding metal 1
R-397087 -Fix plastic board 1 R-117201 | Fix metal 1
R-397088 ’-Knob 1 R-477236 | Protector 1
R-117204 -Fix metal 1 R-267249 |  Shield plate 1
‘—Countersunk head screw (M2.6x8) 2 1 | R -A7304 | Knob complete 4 |
R-267207 -Decoration metal 1 R-397090 | -Knob 4
R-117205 | |-Hinge 2 R-267204 -Decoration metal of knob 4
R-445037 -Base 1 R-A7305 Knob complete 2
R-407404 -Fix plastic board 1 R-397090 -Knob 2
R-447009 | |-Cushion 1 R-267215 -Decoration metal 2
R-407526 -Protector 1 | R-A7191 |Knob complete (speed select) 1
R-407525 -Protector 1 r R-397038 -Knob 1
R-407527 -Protector 2 | | R-267102 | |-Decoration metal 1

|




PARTS LIST

PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION Q’TY | | SYMBOL NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION ! Q'TY
CABINET ‘ ELECTRICAL PARTS
R-437017 Felt 7 R-S3701 Lug (4P) 1
R-325153 Adaptor 1 R-S3728 Lug (5P) 1
R-327136 Knob 1 R-12004 Lug board ;
| R-S1719 [Terminal assembly
CHASSIS | R 417105 | |-Printed circuit board 2
R-417085 Printed circuit board 1 | R-24372 -Tip 8
R-417114 Printed circuit board 1 R-23275 -Eyelet lug 8
R-267205 Heat sink 1 R-S2702 Plug 2
R-117202 Fix metal 2 R-S4542 Rest switch 1
R-S87100 |Shaft assembly 1 R-S2115 Socket 1
R-247033 -Shaft 1 R-23275 Eyelet lug 4
R-245266 -Bearing 1 R-S1720 | Selenium rectifier 1
-“C” washer (3¢) 1 (Tuner Section)
R-417106 Printed circnit board 1 R-S87142 | Antenna coil assembly 1
R-325017 Pulley 3 R-C1701 | Variable capacitor 1
R-445073 Cushion 1 R-W2740 | Antenna coil 1
R-32324 Drum 1 R-W8704 | OSC coil 1
R-245241 Pulley shaft 2 R-W8706 | OSC coil 1
R-15041 Coil spring 1 R-W8711 OSC coil 1
R-26627a Heat sink 2 R-C0030 Trimmer 1
Rope (0.5¢ L=800) 1 R-C1702 Variable capacitor 1
R-WS5T534 | IF. trans. 1
ELECTRICAL PARTS R-WST535 | IF, trans, 1
SYMBOL NO. | PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION } Q'TY R-W5T536 | IF. trans. ) 1
! R-C9557 Electrolytic capacitor (10V/200) 1
(Amplifier Section) R-C9080 Electrolytic capacitor (3V/30) 1
VR-1, 2 R-R124716 | Variable resistor 1 R-C9081 Electrolytic capacitor (10V/50) 1
VR-3, 4 R-R116719 | Variable resistor 1 R-C9565 | Electrolytic capacitor (15V/.1) 1
VR-5, 6 R-R116718 | Variable resistor 1 R-24372 Tip 5
T-4, R-W6551 | Input trans. 2 R-S2115 Socket 4
C78 | R-C9092 | Flectrolytic capacitor (15V/500) 1 R-23275 Eyelet 6
C69, 70, 76 | R-C9534 | Electrolytic capacitor (10V/300) 3 R-S4733 Rotary. Slide switch 1
C75, 77 R-C9549 | Electrolytic capacitor (10V/200) 2 Tr-4 2SA223 Transistor 1
C59, 60,63,64 R-C9717 Electrolytic capacitor (6V/100) ) Tr-1 2SA222 Transistor 1
C8S, 86 R-C9080 Electrolytic cepaeitor (3V/30) 2 Tr-2 2SA202C Transistor 1
C51, 52,55,56) R-C9710 Electrolytic capacitor (10V/.1) 4 Tr-3 2SA203B Transistor 1
C53, 54,57,58 R-C9565 Electrolytic capacitor (150r 10V/1)| 4 D-1, 2 15188 Diode 2
C61, 62 R-C9098 | Electrolytic capacitor (6V/5) 2 RESISTORS (Tuner Section)
R-ads712 | Tip 4 Re 82 ohms +10% %W  Carbon | 1
R-S2115 Socket 4
. R15 200 ohms ” ” ” 1
Tr-5, 6 2SB303 Transistor 2 16 560 ohms ” ” ” 1
Tr-7,8,9, 10 2SB186 | Transistor 4 || R
Tr-11, 12, 13, 2SB40SR | Transistor 4 | |R7, 11,14 | 1K ohms  ~ ” ” 3
VI R3, 8 1.5§ ogms ” ” ” %
i R13 2.2K ohms ” ” ”
Slé,zc?(?ng Se:gzﬁ;"swr 4 I Ro 33K ohms  « " " 1
‘ R2, 12 6.8K ohms ” ” ” 2
| R-S3719 AC cord 1 R1 15K ohms ” ” ” 1
| R-88574b | Adaptor assembly 1 RS 47K ohms ” ” ” 1
R-S8575b | Adaptor assembly 1 R10 100K ohms ” ” ” 1
(Speaker box & Cabinet Section) R17 150 ohms ” ” ” 1
R-S0725 Speaker 2 | -
R-S87143 | Cord assembly 2 | | CAPACITORS (Tuner Section) o
R-S0726a | |Pick-up assembly 1 C9 375 pF +10% 25 or 50WV Styrol 1
R-S0715b | |-Pick-up arm 1 C7 1300 pF ” ” ” 1
R-S0727 -Cartridge 1 Cs 4200 pF ” ” ” 1
R-S5714a | [Motor assembly 1 C11 7 pF ” 25V Ceramic 1
i R-S5715 '—Motor unit 1 C17 8 pF ” ” ” 1
R-S85716 | !-Turn table 1 C1s, 26, 30 10 pF ” ” ” 3
R-W7723 | Power trans 1 C18 12 pF ” ” ” 1
'R-S5718 | Indicator 1 | |c16 15 pF ” ” ” 1
| R-S4709 | Rotary switch 1 C10 18 pF ” ” ” 1
' R C9549 | Electrolytic capacitor (10V/200) 1 C28, 25, 27 .02 pF +-80—20% S0WV ” 3
| R 887145 | |Rod antenna assenbly 1 C23 .04 pF ” ” ” 1
' R-S1718 |-Rod antenna 1 Cé6, 12 .0022 pF +20% ” Mylar 2
| R-237016 | |-Decoration metal 1 C19, 20, 21 | .0033 pF ” ” ” 3
| R-247048 ‘fSpeciaI screw 1 C13 .0015 pF ” ” ” 1
| R-S4707 | Slide switch 1 C14 005 pF ” ” ” 1
R-S4398 Slide switch 2 C31, 8 .0068 pF ” ” ” 2
| R-S4734 | Seesaw switch 1 ||c32 01 pF ” ” ” 1
| R-S2720 | Jack 2 C3, 33 02 pF ” ” ” 2
| R-S2719 Jack 1 C2 .04 pF ” ” ” 1
‘ R-S1721 Terminal 1 C4 500 pF ” ” ” 1




MAIN PARTS CONNECTION

= aQ
3% =0
.m w m — m Hu, ® MH H
W@ © - ok g I
Ny 10 © A4 © £ &3 mm
) mg E
g ~ © g
= 0 3} & hﬁ«j
w ~ e ~ Q © © ©
9] [ — B By 5
O (5] L o = 2 o2
S S B i g7 23 ;B
o nﬂ O O & ° & ®
E<] um % m
b o
5 2« 5 2 3 0 o o o s B .
K ) ~ &3] @) 0 £ ) P
T 5 o T w < 3 3
3 qYIe L]
d © Z
— A (N g
k) - & N GLALALL _
o i ~
O 0 @ — S 0 v — M — @ 0 ° °
0 = g e
0 — © = 8 8
o o m < 0 @ m Qo ? §
m L 0o S © © o I AO z &
mdino ‘xe [ %0 I ZHW 1T | %0€ W'V | ZHW I¢ €1 BUUdIUE AWWNp nIgy, ZHN L %0 WV . ZHW L IM'S M’S
ndino “xep 910 pueieddn  %0¢ WV  ZHW 87C | 91 | PUUSUE Awwnp iyl | pud JomoT | %0 WV | ZHW L9 TMS  IM'S 101911950
| | | | !
mdino ‘xep [4n®) , ZHI S9 %0¢€ W'V ZHW §°9 1 euudjue doo[ niy] ZHW §°T %0¢ W'V W ZHIN § T ‘M'S | IM'S jue LIS
mdio "xey  ¢-10 | pue xeddn | %0€ WV | ZHW €L $-1 euudue doof UYL | PUd MO | %0¢ WV | ZHW T7T CMS M 103e[[1950
| : | ; |
ndino "xep -1 ZH3 001 %0¢€ W'V | ZHM 00v] -1 euudjue doo] nIyL ZH 009 %0 WV | ZHI 009 ‘MIN M ‘jue LI
mdio xew 410 pue 10ddn | %0€ W'V | ZHM 0591 | +-1 euuojue doof Iy | Pud OMOT | H0E WV CzZHM 0TS | M . MW I0JE[[1950
; i , | i
mdino ‘xe| | ; | ruuaue dooj niyjf, pus IMO0T | %0 W'V | ZHI SSv | "M’ €-L L1
: i | i , | :
mdino ‘xew | _ euuojue doo] NIYL | Pud JMOT | %0f WV | ZHA SS¥ | MW | L LT
m i | , m,
mdino “xepw | ” euuojue doo] NIYL | Pud 1BMOT | %0E W'V v ZHY ssb | MW | I-L LT
| W * !
W | NOIL | ... ,v ) NOIL “
_ANIW | -vingow AONINOIW  INIW | o1 woivuinio -vingow |AON3NOIW . o INIWNOITY
NOILVDIGNI | -1SNfav | ¥3LNIOd 1vid 1SNraw 1VN9IS 40 3dIs ¥1LN1Od 1via | IAYM i0
| YIWWIAL | W¥OLVHINID 1VNOIS 10> | HOIH NOLLDINNOD YOLVUINIO 1TVNOIS 1IONIND3S

ALIGNMENT PROCEDURES

SINIHWNIITV MS PUD WV




ARRANGEMENT DIAGRAM

T
-
10 \Toy O 10
@ Oeso
20 w& o
¢6d 694 .




	G-2216 (1)
	G-2216 (2)
	G-2216 (3)
	G-2216 (4)
	G-2216 (5)
	G-2216 (6)
	G-2216 (7)
	G-2216 (8)

